

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA MARKET SHARE REPORT CALENDAR 2004

PATIENT RESIDENCE ZIP CODE: All  
 PATIENT RESIDENCE COUNTY: All  
 DRG: All  
 AGE GROUP: All  
 PAYER: All

FACILITY NAME	DISCHARGES	PERCENT OF TOTAL DISCHARGES	CUMULATIVE PERCENT OF TOTAL DISCHARGES
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>47,082</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	
SANTA ROSA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-MONTGOMERY	13,549	28.78%	28.78%
KAISER FND HOSP - SANTA ROSA	9,033	19.19%	47.96%
SUTTER MEDICAL CENTER OF SANTA ROSA	8,085	17.17%	65.14%
PETALUMA VALLEY HOSPITAL	3,876	8.23%	73.37%
SONOMA VALLEY HOSPITAL	2,108	4.48%	77.85%
UCSF MEDICAL CENTER	1,364	2.90%	80.74%
KAISER FND HOSP - SAN RAFAEL	1,310	2.78%	83.52%
PALM DRIVE HOSPITAL	1,025	2.18%	85.70%
SUTTER WARRACK HOSPITAL	825	1.75%	87.45%
HEALDSBURG DISTRICT HOSPITAL	664	1.41%	88.86%
MARIN GENERAL HOSPITAL	655	1.39%	90.26%
CALIFORNIA PACIFIC MED CTR-PACIFIC CAMPUS	596	1.27%	91.52%
KAISER FND HOSP - GEARY S F	583	1.24%	92.76%
ST. HELENA HOSPITAL CENTER FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALT	276	0.59%	93.35%
STANFORD HOSPITAL	162	0.34%	93.69%
QUEEN OF THE VALLEY HOSPITAL - NAPA	160	0.34%	94.03%
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CTR AT OAKLANE	153	0.32%	94.35%
ST. HELENA HOSPITAL	146	0.31%	94.66%
DOCTORS MEDICAL CENTER - SAN PABLO CAMPUS	135	0.29%	94.95%
KAISER FND HOSP - OAKLAND CAMPUS	132	0.28%	95.23%
NOVATO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - ROLAND WAY	127	0.27%	95.50%
KAISER FND HOSP - REHABILITATION CENTER VALLEJO	126	0.27%	95.77%
ST. MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER, SAN FRANCISCO	121	0.26%	96.03%
KAISER FND HOSP - REDWOOD CITY	121	0.26%	96.28%
MT. DIABLO MEDICAL PAVILION	93	0.20%	96.48%
KAISER FND HOSP - SACRAMENTO	89	0.19%	96.67%
ST. FRANCIS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	68	0.14%	96.81%
PENINSULA MEDICAL CENTER	59	0.13%	96.94%
LUCILE SALTER PACKARD CHILDREN'S HOSP. AT STANF	58	0.12%	97.06%
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DAVIS MEDICAL CENTER	55	0.12%	97.18%
ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CTR - HERRICK CAMPUS	43	0.09%	97.27%
KAISER FNDN HOSP - RICHMOND CAMPUS	43	0.09%	97.36%
TELECARE SOLANO PSYCHIATRIC HEALTH FACILITY	42	0.09%	97.45%
KAISER FND HOSP - SANTA TERESA COMMUNITY HOSPI	41	0.09%	97.54%

FACILITY NAME	DISCHARGES	PERCENT OF TOTAL DISCHARGES	CUMULATIVE PERCENT OF TOTAL DISCHARGES
UKIAH VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER/HOSPITAL DRIVE	39	0.08%	97.62%
SETON MEDICAL CENTER	38	0.08%	97.70%
ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CTR-ALTA BATES CAMPUS	36	0.08%	97.78%
KENTFIELD REHABILITATION HOSPITAL	34	0.07%	97.85%
ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CTR-SUMMIT CAMPUS-HAWTH	33	0.07%	97.92%
FREMONT HOSPITAL	33	0.07%	97.99%
SEQUOIA HOSPITAL	31	0.07%	98.06%
KAISER FND HOSP - SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	25	0.05%	98.11%
SHRINERS HOSPITALS FOR CHILDREN NORTHERN CALIF	24	0.05%	98.16%
SAN FRANCISCO GENERAL HOSPITAL	24	0.05%	98.21%
KAISER FND HOSP - WALNUT CREEK	24	0.05%	98.26%
KAISER FND HOSP - HAYWARD	21	0.04%	98.31%
JOHN MUIR MEDICAL CENTER	21	0.04%	98.35%
SUTTER ROSEVILLE MEDICAL CENTER	18	0.04%	98.39%
SANTA CLARA VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER	18	0.04%	98.43%
LANGLEY PORTER PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE	18	0.04%	98.47%
SUTTER GENERAL HOSPITAL	17	0.04%	98.50%
ALAMEDA HOSPITAL	17	0.04%	98.54%
MT. DIABLO MEDICAL CENTER	16	0.03%	98.57%
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL - FREMONT	14	0.03%	98.60%
UCLA MEDICAL CENTER	14	0.03%	98.63%
SUTTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	14	0.03%	98.66%
KAISER FND HOSP - SANTA CLARA	14	0.03%	98.69%
COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER - FRESNO	13	0.03%	98.72%
EDEN MEDICAL CENTER	13	0.03%	98.75%
BARTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	13	0.03%	98.77%
DEL AMO HOSPITAL	12	0.03%	98.80%
SUTTER SOLANO MEDICAL CENTER	12	0.03%	98.83%
SUTTER LAKESIDE HOSPITAL	11	0.02%	98.85%
KAISER FND HOSP - VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER	11	0.02%	98.87%
THUNDER ROAD CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY RECOVERY H	10	0.02%	98.89%
SHASTA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	10	0.02%	98.91%
SCRIPPS MERCY HOSPITAL	10	0.02%	98.94%
ENLOE MEDICAL CENTER- ESPLANADE CAMPUS	10	0.02%	98.96%
NORTH BAY VACAVALLEY HOSPITAL	10	0.02%	98.98%
MENDOCINO COAST DISTRICT HOSPITAL	10	0.02%	99.00%
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL-SAN JOSE	10	0.02%	99.02%
TAHOE FOREST HOSPITAL	9	0.02%	99.04%
SUTTER CENTER FOR PSYCHIATRY	9	0.02%	99.06%
REDBUD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	9	0.02%	99.08%
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LOS GATOS	9	0.02%	99.10%
MPI CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY RECOVERY HOSPITAL	9	0.02%	99.12%
VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - LIVERMORE	8	0.02%	99.13%
EL CAMINO HOSPITAL	8	0.02%	99.15%
SIERRA VISTA HOSPITAL	8	0.02%	99.17%
NORTH BAY MEDICAL CENTER	8	0.02%	99.18%
DOCTORS MEDICAL CENTER	7	0.01%	99.20%
HEBREW HOME FOR THE AGED DISABLED/APH	7	0.01%	99.21%
DELANO REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	7	0.01%	99.23%

## Source:

CA Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development  
Patient Discharge Database

FACILITY NAME	DISCHARGES	PERCENT OF TOTAL DISCHARGES	CUMULATIVE PERCENT OF TOTAL DISCHARGES
KAISER FND HOSP - SOUTH SACRAMENTO	7	0.01%	99.24%
EISENHOWER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	7	0.01%	99.26%
SALINAS VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	7	0.01%	99.27%
KAISER FND HOSP - RIVERSIDE	7	0.01%	99.29%
MERCY GENERAL HOSPITAL	7	0.01%	99.30%
MARSHALL MEDICAL CENTER	7	0.01%	99.32%
DOMINICAN HOSPITAL-SANTA CRUZ/SOQUEL	6	0.01%	99.33%
JOHN F KENNEDY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	6	0.01%	99.34%
ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL	6	0.01%	99.36%
FRANK R HOWARD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	6	0.01%	99.37%
MERCY MEDICAL CENTER MT. SHASTA	6	0.01%	99.38%
LODI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	6	0.01%	99.39%
DAMERON HOSPITAL	6	0.01%	99.41%
TRI-CITY MEDICAL CENTER	5	0.01%	99.42%
KAISER FND HOSP - SAN DIEGO	5	0.01%	99.43%
SUTTER DAVIS HOSPITAL	5	0.01%	99.44%
SUTTER AUBURN FAITH HOSPITAL	5	0.01%	99.45%
ST. JOSEPH'S MEDICAL CENTER OF STOCKTON	5	0.01%	99.46%
ST. ELIZABETH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	5	0.01%	99.47%
SAN LEANDRO HOSPITAL	5	0.01%	99.48%
FRENCH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER	5	0.01%	99.49%
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MONTEREY PENINSULA	5	0.01%	99.50%
MERCY SAN JUAN HOSPITAL	5	0.01%	99.51%
DESERT REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	5	0.01%	99.52%
ALVARADO HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER	4	0.01%	99.53%
ALAMEDA CO MED CTR - HIGHLAND CAMPUS	4	0.01%	99.54%
SANTA BARBARA COTTAGE HOSPITAL	4	0.01%	99.55%
HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRESBYTERIAN	4	0.01%	99.56%
VENTURA COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER	3	0.01%	99.56%
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER	3	0.01%	99.57%
SUTTER AMADOR HOSPITAL	3	0.01%	99.58%
STANISLAUS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER	3	0.01%	99.58%
KINDRED HOSPITAL - SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA	3	0.01%	99.59%
ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL - EUREKA	3	0.01%	99.60%
CEDARS SINAI MEDICAL CENTER	3	0.01%	99.60%
MAMMOTH HOSPITAL	3	0.01%	99.61%
ST. AGNES MEDICAL CENTER	3	0.01%	99.62%
KAISER FND HOSP - FREMONT	3	0.01%	99.62%
SHARP CHULA VISTA MEDICAL CENTER	3	0.01%	99.63%
KAISER FND HOSP - FRESNO	3	0.01%	99.63%
SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - LA JOLLA	3	0.01%	99.64%
MERCY MEDICAL CENTER	3	0.01%	99.65%
SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER	3	0.01%	99.65%
RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	3	0.01%	99.66%
REGIONAL MEDICAL OF SAN JOSE	3	0.01%	99.67%
PACIFIC SHORES HOSPITAL	3	0.01%	99.67%
REDWOOD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	3	0.01%	99.68%
HAZEL HAWKINS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	2	0.00%	99.68%

## Source:

CA Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development  
Patient Discharge Database